% DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION,
SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING,
CAMPUS OF OPEN LEARNING, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

U.G FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-2026

1% Year undergraduate Fee Structure for the Session 2025-2026

B.A. Programme with Hindi, English, History, Urdu, Mathematics, Pol. Science, Education,
Economics, Sanskrit and B.Com.

Category A (UR/OBC/SC/ST)

S.No. Head Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 150
4. University Development Fund 1500
5. College Development Fund 800
6. University Facilities and Services Charges 1500
7. College Facilities and Services Charges 3350
8. Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 250
9. Examination Fee 1820
TOTAL 10120
S.No. Head Category B Category B
FSR NRI
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500 500
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 150 150
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 800 800
6. University Facilities and Services 1500 1500
Charges
7. College Facilities and Services Charges 10850 4850
8. Economically Weaker Section Support 250 250
University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 17620 11620
S.No. Head Category C Category D
(PwBD) (Orphan Students)
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Admission Fee - 10
2. College Facilities and Services Charges 130 -
3. Examination Fee - 10
TOTAL 130 20
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DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION,

S.No. Head Category E.1 Category E. 2 Category E3
(Armed Forces Before 5 year — Ward of Armed
and CAPF) Short Service Force
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 125 250 375
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund 37.50 75 112.50
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 200 400 600
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services 837.50 1675 2512.50
Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 6520 7720 8920
S.No. Head Category F.
(Transgender Students)
Fees in Rupees
1 Admission Fees 10
2. Exam Fees 10
TOTAL 20
S.No. Head Category G.1 Self G.2 Ward G.3
(permanent/Ad- Permanent Emp. of
hoc/contractual University of Delhi
employee of Fees in Rupees
DDCE/COL/SOL)
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee - 250 -
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund - 75 150
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund - 400 800
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services - 1675 3350
Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 7720 9620
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CAMPUS OF OPEN LEARNING, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

S.No. Head Category A Category Al
Olympic Games/Asian Games/Sports as per the
Games/Commonwealth Maulana Abul Kalam
Games/South Asian Azad (MAKA) Trophy
Games/World Cup/World Scheme of the Department
Championship/Para World of Sports, Ministry of
Championship/Para Youth Affairs and Sports
Olympics/Para Asian (MYAS) Govt. of India,
Games/Special Olympics conducted at International
Bharat (International) Level
Fees in Rupees
Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee - -
2. University Student Welfare 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund - -
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund - -
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and - -
Services Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 5320
S.No. Head Category B Category B1 Category C
National Khelo India Youth State
Games/Federation Games under Championship/Special
Cup/Senior 17/18/21/Khelo Olympics Bharat
National/National/Inter India University (State)
Zonal National/Special | Games/Khelo India
Olympic Bharat Para
(National)/Para Games/Y outh/Junior
National National/Sub-
Championship Junior/Zonal
National
Competitions

Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees

1. Tuition Fee 125 250 375

2. University Student 250 250 250
Welfare Fund

3. College Student 37.50 75 112.50
Welfare Fund

4. University 1500 1500 1500
Development Fund

5. College Development 200 400 600
Fund

6. University Facilities 1500 1500 1500

and Services Charges
7. College Facilities and
Services Charges

837.50 1675 2512.50
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8. Economically Weaker 250 250 250
Section Support
University Fund

9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820

TOTAL 6520 7720 8920

2. B.A. Programme with Computer Application and B.A. Programme with Psychology

Category A (UR/OBC/SC/ST)

S.No. Head Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 150
4. University Development Fund 1500
5. College Development Fund 800
6. University Facilities and Services Charges 1500
7. College Facilities and Services Charges + Practical fee 6350
8. Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 250
9. Examination Fee 1820
TOTAL 13120
S.No. Head Category B Category B
FSR NRI
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500 500
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 150 150
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 800 800
6. University Facilities and Services 1500 1500
Charges
7. College Facilities and Services Charges 13850 7850
+ Practical fee
8. Economically Weaker Section Support 250 250
University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 20620 14620
S.No. Head Category C Category D
(PwBD) (Orphan Students)
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Admission Fee - 10
2. College Facilities and Services Charges 130 -
3. Examination Fee - 10
TOTAL 130 20
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DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION,
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S.No. Head Category E.1 Category E. 2 Category E3
(Armed Forces Before 5 year — Ward of
and CAPF) Short Service Armed Force
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 125 250 375
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund 37.50 75 112.50
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 200 400 600
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services 1587.50 3175 4762.50
Charges + Practical fee
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 7270 9220 11170
S.No. Head Category F.
(Transgender Students)
Fees in Rupees
1 Admission Fees 10
2 Exam Fees 10
TOTAL 20
S.No. Head Category G.1 Self G.2 Ward G.3
(permanent/Ad- Permanent
hoc/contractual Emp. of
employee of University of
DDCE/COL/SOL) Delhi
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees | Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee - 250 -
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund - 75 150
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund - 400 800
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services - 3175 6350
Charges + Practical fee
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 9220 12620
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CAMPUS OF OPEN LEARNING, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

S.No. Head Category A Category Al
Olympic Games/Asian Games/Sports as per the
Games/Commonwealth Maulana Abul Kalam
Games/South Asian Azad (MAKA) Trophy
Games/World Cup/World Scheme of the Department
Championship/Para World of Sports, Ministry of
Championship/Para Youth Affairs and Sports
Olympics/Para Asian (MYAS) Govt. of India,
Games/Special Olympics conducted at International
Bharat (International) Level
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee - -
2. University Student Welfare 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund - -
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund - -
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and - -
Services Charges + Practical
fee
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 5320
S.No. Head Category B Category B1 Category C
National Khelo India Youth State
Games/Federation Games under Championship/Special
Cup/Senior 17/18/21/Khelo Olympics Bharat
National/National/Inter India University (State)
Zonal National/Special Games/Khelo India
Olympic Bharat Para
(National)/Para National | Games/Youth/Junior
Championship National/Sub-
Junior/Zonal
National
Competitions
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 125 250 375
2. University Student 250 250 250
Welfare Fund
3. College Student Welfare 37.50 75 112.50
Fund
4, University Development 1500 1500 1500
Fund
5. College Development 200 400 600
Fund
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and 1587.50 3175 4762.50
Services Charges +
Practical fee
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8. Economically Weaker 250 250 250
Section Support University
Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 7270 9220 11170
3. B.A. (Hons) English/Pol. Science/Economics/B. Com (Hons).
Category A (UR/OBC/SC/ST)
S.No. Head Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 150
4. University Development Fund 1500
5. College Development Fund 800
6. University Facilities and Services Charges 1500
7. College Facilities and Services Charges 3850
8. Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 250
9. Examination Fee 1820
TOTAL 10620
S.No. Head Category B Category B
FSR NRI
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500 500
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 150 150
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 800 800
6. University Facilities and Services 1500 1500
Charges
7. College Facilities and Services Charges 11350 5350
8. Economically Weaker Section Support 250 250
University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 18120 12120
S.No. Head Category C Category D
(PwBD) (Orphan Students)
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Admission Fee - 10
2. College Facilities and Services Charges 130 -
3. Examination Fee - 10
TOTAL 130 20
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S.No. Head Category E.1 Category E. 2 Category E3
(Armed Forces Before 5 year — Ward of Armed
and CAPF) Short Service Force
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 125 250 375
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund 37.50 75 112.50
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 200 400 600
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services 962.50 1925 2887.50
Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 6645 7970 9295
S.No. Head Category F.
(Transgender Students)
Fees in Rupees
1 Admission Fees 10
2. Exam Fees 10
TOTAL 20
S.No. Head Category G.1 Self G.2 Ward G.3
(permanent/Ad- Permanent Emp.
hoc/contractual of University of
employee of Delhi
DDCE/COL/SOL)
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee - 250 -
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund - 75 150
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund - 400 800
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services - 1925 3850
Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 7970 10120
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% DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION,

Sports Quota Fee (At entry Level)

SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING,

CAMPUS OF OPEN LEARNING, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

S.No. Head Category A Category Al
Olympic Games/Asian Games/Sports as per the
Games/Commonwealth Maulana Abul Kalam
Games/South Asian Azad (MAKA) Trophy
Games/World Cup/World Scheme of the Department
Championship/Para World of Sports, Ministry of
Championship/Para Youth Affairs and Sports
Olympics/Para Asian (MYAS) Govt. of India,
Games/Special Olympics conducted at International
Bharat (International) Level
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee - -
2. University Student Welfare 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund - -
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund - -
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and - -
Services Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 5320
S.No. Head Category B Category B1 Category C
National Khelo India Youth State
Games/Federation Games under Championship/Special
Cup/Senior 17/18/21/Khelo Olympics Bharat
National/National/Inter India University (State)
Zonal National/Special | Games/Khelo India
Olympic Bharat Para
(National)/Para Games/Y outh/Junior
National Championship National/Sub-
Junior/Zonal
National
Competitions
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 125 250 375
2 University Student 250 250 250
Welfare Fund
3. College Student 37.50 75 112.50
Welfare Fund
4. University 1500 1500 1500
Development Fund
5. College Development 200 400 600
Fund
6. University Facilities 1500 1500 1500
and Services Charges
7. College Facilities and 962.50 1925 2887.50
Services Charges
8. Economically 250 250 250
Weaker Section
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Support University
Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 6645 7970 9295

4. Bachelor of Management Studies/Bachelor in Business Administration (FIA)

Category A (UR/OBC/SC/ST)

S.No. Head Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 2000
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 200
4. University Development Fund 1500
5. College Development Fund 1000
6. University Facilities and Services Charges 1500
7. College Facilities and Services Charges 12600
8. Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 250
9. Examination Fee 1820
TOTAL 21120
S.No. Head Category B Category B
FSR NRI
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 2000 2000
2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250
3. College Student Welfare Fund 200 200
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 1000 1000
6. University Facilities and Services 1500 1500
Charges
7. College Facilities and Services Charges 20100 14100
8. Economically Weaker Section Support 250 250
University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 28620 22620
S.No. Head Category C Category D
(PwBD) (Orphan Students)
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Admission Fee - 10
2. College Facilities and Services Charges 130 -
3. Examination Fee - 10
TOTAL 130 20
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S.No. Head Category E.1 Category E. 2 Category E3
(Armed Forces Before 5 year — Ward of Armed
and CAPF) Short Service Force
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500 1000 1500
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund 50 100 150
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund 250 500 750
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services 3150 6300 9450
Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 9270 13220 17170
S.No. Head Category F.
(Transgender Students)
Fees in Rupees
1 ADMISSION FEES 10
2. EXAM FEES 10
3. TOTAL 20
S.No. Head Category G.1 Self G.2 Ward G.3
(permanent/Ad- Permanent Emp.
hoc/contractual of University of
employee of Delhi
DDCE/COL/SOL)
Fees in Rupees
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee - 1000 0
2. University Student Welfare 250 250 250
Fund
3. College Student Welfare Fund - 100 200
4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500
5. College Development Fund - 500 1000
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and Services - 6300 12600
Charges
8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 13220 19120
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Sports Quota Fee (At entry Level)

S.No. Head Category A Category Al
Olympic Games/Asian Games/Sports as per the
Games/Commonwealth Maulana Abul Kalam
Games/South Asian Azad (MAKA) Trophy
Games/World Cup/World Scheme of the Department
Championship/Para World of Sports, Ministry of
Championship/Para Youth Affairs and Sports
Olympics/Para Asian (MYAS) Govt. of India,
Games/Special Olympics conducted at International
Bharat (International) Level

Fees in Rupees
Fees in Rupees
Tuition Fee - -
University Student Welfare 250 250
Fund

College Student Welfare Fund - -
University Development Fund 1500 1500
College Development Fund - -
University Facilities and 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and - -
Services Charges

—_—

o

AN Eal B

8. Economically Weaker Section 250 250
Support University Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820
TOTAL 5320 5320
S.No. Head Category B Category B1 Category C
National Khelo India Youth State
Games/Federation Games under Championship/Special
Cup/Senior 17/18/21/Khelo Olympics Bharat
National/National/Inter India University (State)
Zonal National/Special Games/Khelo India
Olympic Bharat Para
(National)/Para National | Games/Youth/Junior
Championship National/Sub-
Junior/Zonal
National
Fees in Rupees Competitions
Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees
1. Tuition Fee 500 1000 1500
2. University Student 250 250 250
Welfare Fund
3. College Student Welfare 50 100 150
Fund
4, University Development 1500 1500 1500
Fund
5. College Development 250 500 750
Fund
6. University Facilities and 1500 1500 1500
Services Charges
7. College Facilities and 3150 6300 9450
Services Charges
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8. Economically Weaker 250 250 250
Section Support University
Fund
9. Examination Fee 1820 1820 1820
TOTAL 9270 13220 17170

CATEGORY B - FSR (Foreign Students Registry)/NRI (Non-Resident Indian) The details
of fees are given as above.

CATEGORY C — The PwBD Category students will have to pay only Rs. 130/- These candidates
are exempted from all types of fees.

CATEGORY D - Orphan students have to pay Rs. 20/- (Admission fee Rs.10, Examination fee
Rs.10) at the time of admission. These candidates are exempted from all types of fees.
CATEGORY E - Armed forces and Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF).

. In service personnels will get 75% fee waiver (except university dues).

. Superannuated personnels (not superannuated before 5 years) falling in the category will
get 50 % fee waiver (except university dues).

. Wards of personnels will get 25% fee waiver (except university dues).

CATEGORY F - Transgender Students have to pay Rs. 20/- (Admission Fee Rs. 10/- and
Examination Fee Rs.10/-) at the time of admission. These candidates are exempted from all types of
fees.

CATEGORY G - For SOL/University employee and ward of SOL

e Permanent Employee/Adhoc employee/Contractual employees of DDCE/COL/SOL- full fee
concession (except university dues).

e Ward of Permanent Employee/Adhoc employee/Contractual employees of DDCE/COL/SOL
50% fee concession (except university dues).

e Permanent Employees of University of Delhi: exempted from tuition fee only.

CATEGORY H- Supernumerary quota as decided by University of Delhi.
CATEGORY I - Sports quota fee (for the entry level)

100% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the Olympic Games/Asian Games/Commonwealth Games/South
Asian Games/World Cup/World Championship/Para World Championship/Para Olympics/Para
Asian Games/Special Olympics Bharat (International).

100% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the Games/Sports as per the Maulana Abul Kalam Azad (MAKA)
Trophy Scheme of the Department of Sports, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports (MYAS)
Government of India, conducted at International Level.

75% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the National Games/Federation Cup/Senior
National/National/Inter Zonal National/Special Olympic Bharat (National)/Para National
Championship.

50% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the Khelo India Youth Games Under 17/18/21/ Khelo India
University Games/Khelo India Para Games/Y outh/Junior National/Sub-Junior/Zonal National
Competitions.

25% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the State Championship/Special Olympics Bharat (State)

The fees and other charges (as applicable) are to be paid ONLINE in Indian currency (Rupees)
along with the application form for admission through Credit Card/Debit Card.
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3.3 Special Fee to be collected from Foreign
Students

As per letter No. Ref. No. FSR/6312, dated 24,
Jan.2013 of Dy. Dean, (Foreign Students)
University of Delhi, the department will charge (Rs.
6,000/-) Registration Fee for the Department of
Distance & Continuing Education, Campus of Open
Learning/School of Open Learning in addition to
total Fee as mentioned in Fee Structure for Category
A and B to be paid to Department of Distance &
Continuing  Education, Campus of Open
Learning/School of Open Learning, University of
Delhi. Rs. 6000/- will be added in the head of
college facilities and service charges.

3.4 Indian Nationals Residing Abroad

Indian students residing abroad and falling under
Category B would have to pay Rs.1500/-extra in
addition to total Fee as mentioned in Fee
Structure for Category A to be paid to
Department of Distance &  Continuing
Education, Campus of Open Learning/School of
Open Learning, University of Delhi. This would
include Tuition Fee and other charges.

3.5 Withdrawal of Admission and Refund of Admission/ Examination
Fee as per prevailing UGC/ DEB/University norms.

of admission from the said course.

IDEB/University/SOL at the time of application
submitting their applications

the refund of fees:

1. Handwritten Application

2. Fee Receipt

3. SOL ID-Card

4. Bank Passbook

5. Valid Govt. ID proof such as Aadhar/Pan/Voter ID

Criteria For Refund of Fees in Case of Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission

Only the hard-copy (offline mode) application of the student duly handwritten by him/her along with the relevant
documents (mentioned below) will be accepted at the concerned Regional Centre of SOL for cancellation/withdrawal
The fee shall be refunded to those students who withdraw/cancel their admission within the notified last date of
admission, after deducting Rs.500/- as the administrative charges OR as per the prevailing guidelines of UGC-

Students are advised to please visit the Institute/SOL-Website for the latest updates regarding fee refund before

The following documents of the student duly self-attested will be required at the time of submission of application for

3.6 Other Fees Chargeable

Fee Chargeable for Verification of Educational Documents/Record

Verification for the below-mentioned categories; Fee Chargeable (in Rs.)

Up to 6 years More than 6 years
Central Govt. Office/State Govt. Office / Govt. Autonomous No Fee No Fee
Body / UT Govt. Office etc.
Private Sector Office/ Individual/Student etc. 500/- 1000/-

Fee Chargeable from Pass out Students for Issuing Various Certificates

Type of Certificate/ Authentication of Marks Sheets

Fee Chargeable (Rs.)
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Passing / Passing-cum-No Backlog Medium of Instruction /
Letter of Recommendation / Medium of Instruction / Non
issuance of CLC to Pass Out students / Authentication of
Statement of Marks/ Provisional Certificate (if students come
after one year or more / Any other Misc. certificate which is to
be issued to the students on their request.

500/-

For queries related to payment, Email to the Payment Gateway Helpline in the format given below-

Candidate Date of Order Id Course Email ID Mobile no. | Nature of
Name Transaction Applied to Entered in | Query
UuOD
Application
HHHHHH DD.MM.YY | ##H#HH# e.g., B.A. Registered | Registered | ######
(Hons.) Email Id of | Mobile No.
Hindi the of the
Candidate Candidate

Payment Gateway Helpline Email 1d's are: -

e ICICI BANK - dupaymentquery @icici.com
e Axis Bank - ritu.shakya@axisbank.com

e [DBI payu - Care@payu.in
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